

Date: April 3, 2020

From: City of Craig Emergency Operations Center (EOC), Contact: Jillian Carl, Public Information Officer, 826-3275

Press Release: 005, City Facility Closure Extension

For Immediate Release

At the Craig City Council meeting on April 2, 2020, the city council directed staff to extend the closure of all city facilities until April 17, 2020. The closures are intended to protect city staff and the public from exposure to the COVID-19 virus.

The Craig City Council will reevaluate the closures at the April 16, 2020 city council meeting to determine if the closures should be modified or extended.

All city offices will continue to be staffed so you can contact any city department if you have questions about the closures or would like additional information.

In addition to facility closures, the City of Craig is encouraging residents to pay for city services by credit card (online or by telephone) as much as possible. You may still make cash and check payments by dropping them off in the drop box at city hall. Until further notice, all credit card fees will be waived.

The City of Craig will continue to monitor COVID-19 reports and information and provide links and up to date information about the City of Craig response at the city's website. For information go to www.craigak.com/covid.

Contact information for City of Craig departments and services.

Craig Aquatic Center	826-2794	pool@craigak.com
Craig City Hall	826-3275	info@craigak.com
Craig EMS	826-4857	ems@craigak.com
Craig Harbormaster	826-3404	harbors@craigak.com
Craig Police	826-3330	re44@craigpd.com
Craig Public Facilities	826-3408	facilities@craigak.com
Craig Public Library	826-3281	library@craigak.com
Craig Public Works	826-3405	publicworks@craigak.com
Craig Recreation Department	826-2575	craigrec@aptalaska.net

###